at the Rock Creek campus. The program’s official name is the Rock Creek Talent Search 

program (RCTS). RCTS is one of three TRIO programs serving low-income first-generation 

students through PCC and has served 1,129 students in grades 6 thru 12 since 2003. Six hundred 

twenty-six (626) have graduated since then. 

RCTS was awarded a second five-year grant for 2007-2012 and is funded at $226,600 annually. 

Objectives and Performance for the 2008-09 Budget Period (as reported in APR) 

Objective (during each budget period) Proposed 2008-2009